

Item No.1
06.03.2026
Court. No. 12
GB

CPAN 754 of 2021

Ambikesh Mahapatra
Versus
Shri H.K. Dwivedi & Anr.

Mr. Arka Maiti

...for the Appellant.

1. Liberty is granted to add the new incumbent, Ms. Nandini Chakraborty, to the post of Chief Secretary, Government of West Bengal as alleged contemnor no.1B. and Mr. Supratim Sarkar to the post of Commissioner of Police, Kolkata Police as alleged contemnor no.2B.
2. Copies of the contempt application be served upon the newly added alleged contemnors Affidavit-of-service to be filed on the next date.
3. Let the matter be listed after four weeks.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)