

15.06.2026
Court No. 12
Item No.02
Cp

CPAN 754 of 2021
In
WPA 33241 of 2013

Ambikesh Mahapatra
Vs.
Shri H. K. Dwivedi & Ors.

1. None appears in support of the contempt application. No accommodation has been prayed for.
2. The contempt application arises out of a judgment of a learned Judge who has been elevated to the Hon'ble Supreme Court. However, this is an old matter.
3. Accordingly, the contempt application is dismissed for default.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)